
$545,000 - 30127 Shipwatch Cir, Dagsboro
MLS® #DESU2068202 

$545,000
3 Bedroom, 2.50 Bathroom, 2,400 sqft
Single Family on 0 Acres

PRESERVE AT IRONS LANDING, Dagsboro, DE

This gorgeous home, located on a cul-de-sac
in the popular community of Preserve at Irons
Landing, is one that you will not want to miss. 
From the lovely welcoming front porch to the
beautiful and updated decor within the home,
this one is a buyer's dream.  Offering a first
floor Owner's Suite; three remodeled
bathrooms including high profile fixtures;
refinished hardwood floors; new hardwood
floors installed on second floor loft; plantation
shutters, remodeled kitchen - Quartz
countertops, new backsplash and appliances;
new paver patio; floor to ceiling shiplap on the
fireplace; beautifully landscaped and so much
more. The oversized driveway allows for
ample parking or entertaining outdoors.
Second floor has walk in storage that can be
finished as a second Owner's Suite. This
home is just a short drive to the beach and
area attractions. The photos are beautiful, but
the home is stunning!!  Come and see for
yourself!!

Built in 2005

Essential Information

MLS® # DESU2068202

Price $545,000

Bedrooms 3

Bathrooms 2.50

Full Baths 2

Half Baths 1



Square Footage 2,400

Acres 0.22

Year Built 2005

Type Single Family

Sub-Type Detached

Style Coastal, Contemporary

Status Active

Tax Year 2023

Annual Tax Amount$1,499

Community Information

Address 30127 Shipwatch Cir

Area Baltimore Hundred (31001)

Subdivision PRESERVE AT IRONS LANDING

City Dagsboro

County SUSSEX-DE

State DE

Zip Code 19939

Sussex Delaware Quadrant Between Rt 1 & 113

Amenities

Amenities CeilngFan(s), Entry Lvl BR, Upgraded Countertops, Shades/Blinds,
Wood Floors

# of Garages 2

Garages Garage - Rear Entry, Garage Door Opener, Additional Storage Area

Has Pool Yes

Interior

Interior Features Floor Plan-Open

Appliances Built-In Range, Dishwasher, Disposal, Dryer, Extra Refrg/Frz,
Microwave, Refrigerator, Washer

Heating Heat Pump(s)

Cooling Central A/C

Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Wood

# of Stories 2

Stories 2 Story

Exterior



Exterior Frame, Vinyl Siding

Foundation Crawl Space

School Information

District INDIAN RIVER

Additional Information

Date Listed August 20th, 2024

Days on Market 5

Zoning MR

HOA Fees 273.75

HOA Fees Freq. Quarterly

Listing Details

Listing Office Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty
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